Republic of the Philippines

Professional Vegulation Commission

Manila

3O o1 018

PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE

Resolution No. 141
Series of 2021

APPROVAL OF APPLICATIONS FOR REGISTRATION WITHOUT EXAMINATION

AS REAL ESTATE SALESPERSON

WHEREAS, Section 31, Article IV of Republic Act (R.A.) No. 9646, known as the “Real Estate
Service Act of the Philippines” and its Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) states
that for Real Estate Salesperson (RES), no examination shall be given, but they shall be
accredited by the Professional Regulatory Board of Real Estate Service (Board) provided that
they have completed at least two years of college and have undergone training and seminars in
real estate brokerage, as may be required by the Board;

WHEREAS, in accordance with the provisions thereof, for consideration of the Board are the
following applicants for registration as RES:

NAME OF REAL ESTATE PRC

NAME OF SALESPERSON BROKER LIC. NO

1 ABAD, LEONCIO JR. MARTIN AILEEN ASIDDAO 0024726
2 ABADILLA, MAIVELYN GUTIERREZ MARIA LIZA FRESNIDO 0028724
3 ABIERA, CHERRY MENDEZ PATRIA PALLORINA 0012250
4 ABLAY, LAWRENCE MAGAHIS NEMYLITO LAGURA 0022155
5 ABUAN, MICHAEL SABALLEGUE ANTONIO ROBLES 0027846
6 ACEBRON, MARY JANE CORRAL FREDERICK ELEAZAR 0005560
7 ACERO, JOHN RALPH CORDERO PRECIOUS JOY CARABEO 0031213
8 ACUNA, REN REN HORNALES FROILAN TEE 0000865
9 ADAN, ROSELAN CAGAYAN HIMAYA JAMES 0022288
10 ADUNA, SHANNON GRACE RIVERA DIANA CLARISSA TORRES 0018403
11 AGAPITO, BLADEMER ELIMA REYNALDO ODULIO JR. 0027876
12 AGGASID, ANGELA MANGUBAT AMOR AGGASID 0011658
13 AGGASID, ANGELICO MANGUBAT AMOR AGGASID 0011658
14 AGOOT, EDISON ESPEJO JOFFREY IAN DOMINGO 0005065
15 AGUILAR, ACEY BRYLE TRINIDAD JIM PATRICK PILAPIL 0025990
16 AGUILAR, DOREEN HERMANO ADELAIDA MAGTOTO 0002731
17 AGUILAR, MARTIN EMMANUEL ENTREDICHO NEMYLITO LAGURA 0022155
18 AGUINALDO, ROSALIE CABANTOG CAROLYN LEE 0016289
19 AJOC, MARK TIMOTHY TUMANDA JOAQUIN BALDE 0026333
20 ALABADO, LORILLE PASIC HANZ GARR TORRES 0005083
21 ALANO, LADY ANN AGUINALDO JIM BENDICO 0026100
22 ALARMA, JOE ARVIN ROMANO LUIS PAUL MIRASOL Il 0025831
23 ALCANTARA, ANACITA CRUZ BERNARDINO MENDEZ Il 0027689
24 ALCAZAR, CHRISTIAN IAN ILANO EMMANUEL ACE BELTRAN 0013718
25 ALFANTE, JOSHUA ROMAN ORTIZ ERWIN JOHN SIA 0016492
26 ALFILER, JOFFER DE LOS SANTOS KIMBERLY ANNE SARREAL 0016763
27 ALFONSO, RAM DIONISIO JOHN ERIC ESCANILLAS 0003479
28 ALIGAM, NICO LAUS PEREZ HERSHEY NALDOZA 0023010
29 ALINTANAHIN, RIZZA ESCOPETE REYMART ZUNIEGA 0026693
30 ALMADIN, MARK ROBERT REGENCIA  BIBIANA BATOY 0011809
31 ALTEZ, JOMAR MANALO JOHN RANCES PERONA 0016559
32 AMADA, ODJELITO SIANGCO KAREN LOUELLA AFANTE 0009641
33 AMARA, CHRISTOPHER KATE ESTRERA BRYAN BORELA 0015087
34 AMBUNAN, MELVIN VIDA EMERLITA ADRIANO 0016087
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AMPER, JACKIE LOU BAUTISTA
ANDAY, REALYN DELA CRUZ

ANDRION, ALLAN CAYAS
ANG, SHERWIN SEPEDA
ANGELES, GRACE MEDINA
ANSINO, MERCY UGAY

APANTE, JENNIELYN CONCEPCION MENDOZA
AQUINO, JOHN GABRIEL LISING
AQUINO, SARAH BELARMINO

ARADO, PAUL VINCENT MADANLO
ARANA, DOLORES ADVINCULA
ARANA, JANA TRISHA ADVINCULA
ARCASITAS, WILLIAM PESTANO
ARELLANO, AUGUSTO FABROADA

ARELLANO, JOWIE BAGOT

ARENGA, MARIA TERESA PEDREGOSA
ARIAS, CONSTANTINO MAGNO

ARIAS, PAUL EMERSON ORILLAZA

ARIAS, RYAN ATIENZA

ARQUILLO, NATHANIEL ALIMON

ARUTA, MARILYN LORO

ASISTIN, CASH MAY CAUNIN
AUMENTADO, MIRIAM EMPRESO

AURE, ARNOLD POBLETE

AYAD, MARK ANGELO SOLIS
BACLAYO, RALPH ROMULO CILLO
BALAJADIA, ERICK MICHAEL BENAVIDEZ
BALCOS, FLORENCIA ELAGAN
BALLARAN, MARIS JASON RIMON

BANQUILES, JERICK BULAN

BARAQUIA, SHIELA MARIE PANUNCIO

BARBA, ALNA CRUZ

BARTE, NIKKA PALAMBIANO
BATERINA, MARIA KRISTHINE ARCAYA
BAUTISTA, ANALYN CORDOVA
BAUTISTA, DYAN MACAPAGAL

BAUTISTA, GINA AGAM

BAUTISTA, LEONILA RIVERA

BAUTO, LORNA DIAZ

BAYOG, CAMELLE CASTILLO
BELARDO, COLLINE DELAYRE
BELTRAN, DONA ORTENERO
BERNABE, MARIA CARMELIA ALTIVEROS
BINCAL, JOHN PAUL EMAR MARTINEZ
BONA, MELINDA CLIMACOSA

BUENO, JHOANNA ESCATRON
BUENO, RAMON BENIGNO CAUAN
BUGARIN, TRISTAN ERWIN NITRO

BUNAN, MARK BENSON

BURGOS, EUSEBIO DECANO
BUSCAINO, VIEW KHAYLA LIBAN

BUSCAR, GILBERT DECEDA

CABALLERO, FERDINAND DIONISIO
CABALTERA, PHILLIP ENRIQUEZ
CABAUATAN, GENESIS JOHN PEREZ
CABUHAT, RAYMOND MIRANDA

GLENN DINEROS
EVA EMILIA CARREON
JOY VILLANUEVA
PRECIOUS JOY CARABEO
JAYSON AUSTRIA
RODELIO PARAFINA
BIBIANA BATOY

DARWIN ARGUEZA
JOEMAR AQUINO

MA. AILEEN NEBRIA
KAREN LOUELLA AFANTE
KAREN LOUELLA AFANTE
CHARFEL BOLOTAOLO
ABET ARELLANO

JUVY MANALO

MEREDEL PERALTA
EMILIANA ARIAS
EMILIANA ARIAS

NIDA GEVANA

MARIA THERESA FRIAS
LYDIA ENDIAFE

NOEL NIEGO

BENJAMIN JOSE BAUTISTA
BIBIANA BATOY
ARCHIBALD MEDINA
HANZEL DIANNE DELA CRUZ
LUCAS MIKAEL AQUINO
GIL AYOP

ELVIS SALIGUMBA

JUNA JULIAN

KRISTOFFER JAMES CHAVEZ
LEONEIL MENDOZA
ELIODORO BARTE
PEEJAY AREGLADO
JESSE SANEZ

GLAIZA MARIE APOSTOL
GLENN CHARLES ESCAPE
NARCISO MORISCA JR.
JENIFER FABRO
BUENAVISTA CO

JULIUS PULMANO

JERIC LOUISE LOBAS
ALDRIN TAPIA

REYMART ZUNIEGA
GRACE MICHELLE WU
EDSEN DE LEON

RICHARD ALLAN BAUTISTA
RONALYN FAJILAN
ALEXANDER ATIENZA
NELIA SEDIGO

ANNA CARINA DEL CARMEN
JIM BENDICO

ZANDRO LEMUEL SANTOS
CHRISTINE PEREZ
ADRIAN LORENZO TIMBOL
MICHAEL MANALOTO

0005171
0006089
0028886
0031213
0019301
0001039
0011809
0026028
0005154
0020113
0009641
0009641
0032136
0008483
0027487
0015311
0002827
0002827
0032528
0011950
0002579
0000347
0012449
0011809
0004259
0031651
0020826
0000161
0011789
0032442
0025253
0023258
0001928
0027033
0011899
0025368
0019797
0027426
0003491
0021674
0029686
0027259
0014816
0026693
0004862
0021878
0026281
0022413
0026191
0001327
0017013
0026100
0004751
0012833
0026660
0023147
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CABUYAO, MARIA KATRINA SUBIA
CAJAYON, MIGUEL GALANG
CALOMA, ARNOLD SARMIENTO
CALUMA, YVETTE ANN CAMASIS
CAMANO, MARISSA CORDOVA
CAMBA, AIMEE MARA HIPONIA
CANDELARIA, CHERRIE ANN CABALLERO
CARANDANG, THEODOR LAINEZ
CARINO, MAY CALDERON

CATA, CHERRY MAE ANDAYA
CAVERTE, HERMINIGILDA CALPITO
CELADES, CLYSHA SOL

CEREDON, LA VERNE MERCADO
CEREDON, MARILYN CALDERON
CERVANTES, ERLINDA MAGLAYA
CHAN, RAMONALYN BALLECER
CHANLIONGCO, JAMIE MARIE JAN ESCOSIO
CHING, JOHNSTONE ROMANO
CLEMENTE, MELANY MADRONA
CLEOFE, KENNETH LOUIE DARJUAN
CO, NORALIE IAN DEE

COLARDO, URSULA LASTIMA
CONDEZ, DAWN NARI SABATER
CONTRERAS, JONATHAN VALENCIA
CORBEZA, ANGELICA CAMPO
CORPIN, MAYFELLE SISCON
COSTALES, ANNA LIZA SALAS
CRISTOBAL, FERDINAND CANO
CRUZ, HYDYN DIGSAY

CRUZ, RANDY CRUZ

CUISON, SAMANTHA TANIA NAVARRO

DAGAL, MAGDALENA BODOTA
DALTON, ENRIQUE JR. MACAPAGAL
DARIA, NESTOR JR. RAGAAS
DARVIN, LAWRENCE CARTECIANO
DAVA, DARLYN ROBLES

DAYRIT, JOSE JULIAN IV TRILLO

DE CASTRO, GEORGE REYES

DE GUZMAN, ROWENA GANAC

DE JESUS, JEM MARIE TORRES

DE JESUS, JOSE ESTRADA

DE VILLA, CATHERINE FORMENTO
DEL ROSARIO, JENNELYN CORNEJO
DEL ROSARIO, MARK ANTHONY BAYLON
DELA CRUZ, BENJAMIN BARBIN
DELA CRUZ, JOHN EDUARD SANTOS
DELA CRUZ, KAREN CASTRO

DELA CRUZ, RAFAEL YSAIAH TAMANA

DELA ROSA, IMELDA SANTOS

DELA ROSA, JULIA IRISH MAE
DELMENDO, GERALINE KIUNISALA
DELOS REYES, MARCELO ATIENZA
DELOS SANTOS, ANA MARIE CADION
DERANO, DANDE SELORIO

DIAMAN, JENNY ROSE REAL

ALDRIN TAPIA

ABEGAIL JAVIER

KATE SILBY MARTINEZ
RICO MENDOZA

SARAH PATRICIA PAGUIA
JUNA JULIAN

AVERRY RACHO
BEATRICE CASTILLO
JOY VILLANUEVA
LOVELY CATA

JOHNNY PARAS

NOEL CORDERO

JOEL JALIMAO

JOEL JALIMAO

RAE ISABELLE ORTEGA
RICO MENDOZA

GRACE CAPITULO
MYLENE GARCIA
MARLON SANTOS
RACHELLE MALABANAN
JOSEPHINE MABANAG
MARILOU DE MESA
EMERLITA ADRIANO
DONATO PAULO
VALKENT DARUNDAY
MATTHEW ALORRO
PATRIA PALLORINA
RODELIO PARAFINA
JOAQUIN BALDE
SHERWIN JAMES GARCIA
PELAGIO LAWRENCE CUISON
MARIA RITA PALMA
IRENEO EBUEN
BUENAVISTA CO

RHIA FRIO

AILLEN CABARILLOS
JIM PATRICK PILAPIL
ROBERTO NATAN
LORENA REFRIMA
JOYLITO CAYME
JOYLITO CAYME

JOHN ERIC ESCANILLAS
RENELYN HABITO
DOMINGO BALMEO
KATE ANNE DELA CRUZ
ARCHIBALD MEDINA
RICO MENDOZA

ELVIS SALIGUMBA
SEVERINO REAMBONANZA
SEVERINO REAMBONANZA
MARLENE FERNANDEZ
ANGELO ACLAN

MARIA MIA DANAO
ANNIE ROSE MORFE
RAE ISABELLE ORTEGA

0014816
0002991
0016795
0013432
0031871
0032442
0031636
0028778
0028886
0016280
0032457
0022015
0006687
0006687
0023086
0013432
0003143
0031813
0006138
0004866
0001811
0004696
0016087
0008066
0026452
0031795
0012250
0001039
0026333
0003724
0015117
0015207
0002855
0021674
0011623
0002981
0025990
0031851
0004537
0007264
0007264
0003479
0007657
0011735
0022011
0004259
0013432
0011789
0012142
0012142
0005607
0031812
0021873
0032505
0023086



PRB of Real Estate Service

Res. No. 141
(ABAD, LEONCIO JR. MARTIN - ZUNIGA, LEON CARMELO ISIDRO)

Page 4

146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

DIEGO, GINALYN RUSTIA

DIMAANDAL, ANA JOEY CABALLES

DIMALAANTA, DAISY CHU

DIMALALUAN, IMELDA BUENAVENTURA
DIMAYACYAC, APPLE JOY EDROSO

DIMZON, NERVI MACALINAO

DIOCARES, PHOEBECATES ENCINAREZ
DIONIO, NARCISENIO JR. DICDICAN

DIONIO, NERISA DICDICAN

DISQUITADO, JEANELLE DELA CRUZ
DIZON, RONALD ALLAN DOLLAGA
DIZON, WHILMA CABISCUELAS
DOLLENTAS, JAIRUS ADAMS DEBLOIS

DOMINGO, BASIL GOMEZ
DOMINGO, DOTHIREI APRIL
DOMINGO, JESSLYN TORNE

DOMINGO, JOEDERRICK VISORIA
DUMANDAN, SHERRY ANN TUMIBAY
DURIA, EUROMACHE DE GRANO

DY, JEIAN PAULA HUBBARD
ELIZAN, JURIZ TORIADO

EMBALSADO, ERLINDA ESTONILO
ENCISO, MATTHEW ISAAC GO

ENTING, MARICAR OLIVA

EREDIA, NICOLE PAULINE DEL FONSO

ERISPE, REYNALIN VISTAN

ERJAS, RODERICK DELA CRUZ
ERMAC, FLOR MARGARITT UBALDO
ESCOBER, PABLO EMIL ANTALAN

ESPORTON, NARCIE ANTONE

ESTRADA, ISABEL SARMIENTO

ESTRADA, JANET FLORANDA

ESTRELLADO, JULIETA GARCIA
EVANGELISTA, MARY JEANNE IRASGA

FABI, RHEA GENTILES

FABIA, JOYCE ANN GONZALES
FABIAN, MICHAEL JAMES LIGAYA
FACUNDO, ERNESTO DE GUZMAN
FAINSAN, MA. ANTONETTE LAUSA

FANGO, JULIE ANNE
FERNANDEZ, JANICE LAM

FERNANDEZ, MARY ROSE FORCA
FERNANDEZ, NELFER JAY COGO
FERNANDEZ, PAUL BARDULLAS
FERRE, MARIENEL PANGANIBAN
FIGUEROA, JERALD CEDRIC DE MANO
FRANCISCO, JOCIELYN REYDADO

FRANCISCO, SAMMY ZABALA

FRAYCO, MIGUEL JACOB NAZARENO
GABARDA, MARIA ASUNCION SAN GASPAR

GABRIEL, ANITA LABUTON

GACUTAN, MARY RUELYN MUGOT

GAETA, ROLLY GARADO

GAETOS, GLENNUEL WILLIAMS BORROMEO
GARCIA, ABEGAIL MARIE INOCENCIO

ANNABELLE ASI

MARIA JAM KRISTINE GILLET AYOP
ROBERT RAMILO
MARITONI TRINIDAD
JEANETTE BALMORI
PETER JAYSON SADSAD
VALKENT DARUNDAY
ANA MARIE MARTHA TAN
KAREN LOUELLA AFANTE
EMMA RODRIGUEZ

JOHN MARTIN PACIA
PRECILO SABA

MARIA JAM KRISTINE GILLET AYOP
JERIC LOUISE LOBAS
ELIODORO BARTE
MARICEL POTES
BUENAVISTA CO
JENIFER FABRO

RUBY COROZA
ANTONETTE ATIENZA
ANDREA PEREZ

DEXTER REOLADA
KIMBERLY ANNE SARREAL
VALKENT DARUNDAY
GLAIZA MARIE APOSTOL
ADRIAN RAMOS

MARIA ELIZABETH REYES
MARYEM MIRZA

NOEL NIEGO

ANNA CARINA DEL CARMEN
EDSEN DE LEON
JENNIFER CRIBE

VILMA PONS

MARIVIC REYES
EMILIANA ARIAS

DARWIN CARPIO

ARIZA MAILA ROJALES
MARIA RACHELE ALBACITE
MARILOU APILADO
JOAQUIN BALDE
VERONICA FERNANDEZ
JOHN ERIC ESCANILLAS
DIANA CLARISSA TORRES
GABRIEL TUMANGDAY
JOY VILLANUEVA
LOURDES ZABALA
ARLENE POSADAS
VERWIN AGUDA

NORMAN LIM

MEREDEL PERALTA
JOHNNY VILLADOR
CATHERINE BACATAN
MYLENE LEUNG

ARMI TOBIAS

MARIA VERONICA GINEZ

0026537
0012700
0004985
0028158
0028838
0013478
0026452
0024224
0009641
0016379
0031673
0016129
0012700
0027259
0001928
0023320
0021674
0003491
0021839
0031701
0029183
0000061
0016763
0026452
0025368
0024219
0002407
0023300
0000347
0017013
0021878
0031613
0027908
0004757
0002827
0005060
0023693
0027801
0009347
0026333
0027175
0003479
0018403
0028113
0028886
0025328
0004251
0027154
0019832
0015311
0020808
0007559
0020828
0005124
0028676
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GARCIA, VANESSA MODENA
GASPAR, MARIA LIZEL VILLASOTO
GAWIRAN, GENALYN VERDADERO
GAYANILO, YASMIN YABUT
GERONIMO, EIVEE SHIELA TORRES
GERVACIO, ADOLF BERNALES
GLORI, JANZEN MARK ROSALES
GLORY, GERLYN FACTOR
GONZALES, CHRISTIAN JOY
GONZALES, GLENDA YGAY
GONZALES, IMELDA ALDANIZE
GONZALES, ROSEMARIE GALICIA
GUIAM, ERIC BALDONADE
GUIBAN, EDWARD MATTHEW RAUSA
GUINIT, LENIN TANGCALAGAN
GULAY, BENEL AMBER MAGULING
GUZMAN, JAZZTIN ZUNIEGA
HASAL, MA. ANEFE GALENDEZ
HONG, IAN JOSEPH CHUA

ICO, CYRA JANE VILLANES
JACINTO, RUBY ROSA MALIG
JAMILLA, CHELSEA TALAG
JAMINA, ANNALEE DEPAMAYLO
JANABAN, JOMAR ASUERE
JANORAS, MARY GRACE REYES
JAVIER, JOHN BENEDICT NAQUILA
JAVIER, KIM KARLA TEENY SABATER
JAYMA, RHEA SAMBAYON
JEBULAN, LEONOR BERNARDO
JOSON, HANNAH ROSE MANAGUIT
JUMAWAN, TEODY BAROY

JUTOY, JAYNEL MAGAT

KOH, JOYCE MARIELLE LLANES
KUIZON, REGINE JOYCE TAGAOD
LABITIGAN, MHARLON LADINES
LACADMAN, JOHN CARLO CAYAO
LADIO, NORINDA BARTOLOME
LAGURA, NICKLYNITO BONTOR
LAUTRISO, KIT BAGASLAO
LAYNESA, OMAR SERNAL
LAZARO, JONATHAN ANTONIO
LEE, MARIA LOLITA LUCAS
LEGASPI, EVELYN ESGUERRA
LEGASPI, MARIA CHARISMA SAPALICIO
LEONES, CEDRIC GODWIN MENIOSA
LICERA, RUBEN BINAYAO

LICOTO, JULIUS ZAMORA

LIM, LIE MARROL NATIVIDAD
LIMPIADO, GRACE YARTE
LINGAD, KIMBERLY TORRES

LIPANA, RAMON ARIS DELA FUENTE

LISING, MARIA CHRISTINA
LISON, RAQUEL RAZON
LLANES, FERLIN TANSIONGCO
LLANES, REYNALDO RIGOR

SHEILA ORILLANO
MICHAEL ANTHONY DE GUZMAN
RUTH VILA

ROVIN TACUYOG

DANILO ROY CORTEZANO
RAYMOND DATINGUINOO
MARIA THERESA FRIAS
ARIANNE KAYE DUPRA
CHRISTOPHER VELASQUEZ
ACE AGUILAR

VALKENT DARUNDAY
EVELYN CASTANEDA CATAPANG
LEONILA MANIQUIS

BRYAN BORELA

DONATO PAULO

JOYCE MANZANO

MARCO ANTONIO CUSTODIO
MARCELINO ESGUERRA JR.
IRIS RENEE PATRONA
AVERRY RACHO

ROWENA LARAQUEL

LIZA DAVIN

CIELITO SARMIENTO
HANZEL DIANNE DELA CRUZ
NARCISO MORISCA JR.
MARY JANE SAGUN
BENEVICI CASTRO
MENRADO CAJAYON
CLARITA HABOC

JOHNNY VILLADOR

ANA MARIE MARTHA TAN
VICTORIA JOSEMIRA VILLAREAL
MARIA THERESA FRIAS
ZEUS DE GUZMAN
REYNALDO TABERAO
SARAH PATRICIA PAGUIA
BENJAMIN JOSE BAUTISTA
NEMYLITO LAGURA
JOSEPH NICO ARBOSO
JUDEL MARIE BANO
ARIANNE KAYE DUPRA
CHARITO BONDOC

MARY HAZEL LAYAG
VIRGINIA LAZARTE
MARVIN IMPERIAL
VIRGILIO STO. NINO
HAZEL ANN GABRIEL
MICAH NUELLA SY
ENRIQUE GALANG

MARA MILA DANAO

DAN ANGELICA ONG
INOCENCIO EUSEBIO JR.
BIBIANA BATOY

ROCHEL GERANCE
ROCHEL GERANCE

0007466
0003438
0005069
0024171
0016850
0026809
0011950
0026954
0003630
0013319
0026452
0026445
0000471
0015087
0008066
0032487
0025242
0002499
0004995
0031636
0004581
0003371
0000244
0031651
0027426
0001676
0011015
0029767
0003753
0020808
0024224
0028445
0011950
0011939
0025077
0031871
0012449
0022155
0032597
0031593
0026954
0001151
0001806
0007606
0028715
0007289
0015549
0031566
0022205
0021873
0020858
0031466
0011809
0022509
0022509
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LLENTADA, ACE MARK DE LA CRUZ
LOPEZ, ADRIAN GIO ANTINERO
LOPEZ, JULIAN CHRISTOPHER ALON
LOPEZ, MICHAEL AGUILA
LOPEZ-VITO, LIANNE REYES
LUCAS, EDWARD DELGADO
LUMAQUE, ARCHIVAL MALABANAN
LUNA, JACKYLYN MAXIMO
MACADANGDANG, JOY BUALAT
MACAS, JAMEL KHAN NIETES
MACHA, REMILYN TOLENTINO
MADERSE, EMILYN LABOR
MAGCALA, JANICA ANDREA MERCADO
MAGTALAS, JAN JOSHUA DELA CRUZ
MALACA, RHEA JOY BALBUENA
MALAKI, KRISTINE NICOLE SEPIDOZA
MAMOWALAS, DINA OBIAS
MANALO, ELAINE SINON
MANUEL, ALBERT VIERNES
MANUZON, CARLO MARTY
MAQUILANG, EXULPINO GONZAGA
MARBELLA, MARY ANN ROCAS
MARCE, EVANGELINE PARONABLE
MARCOS, GIBOY MARINAS
MAROLLANO, PATRICIA CAMILLE ESCANDOR
MARQUEZ, NIEMIE BERSABAL
MARTINEZ, DANIEL GOLLOSO
MEDIANISTA, JENNELYN ALBORTE
MEDIANISTA, JOSE ANGELO RESOL
MEJOS, CHERRY LARGO
MELEGRITO, MONICA LACISTE
MENDIOLA, MICHELLE RIVERA
MENDOZA, CHERRY LOU ESTACIO
MENDOZA, DESIREE CATIBAYAN
MENDOZA, ELYZA

MENDOZA, MARIA EILEEN MARQUEZ
MENDOZA, MIKE MANGONON
MENDOZA, SHELLA PECJO
MERCADO, ROSS JON PAULO
MERLAN, JOSHUA REGGIE CASTILLO
MESINA, ALEX BERNARDO

MIEL, JOHN CHRISTOPHER ELI
MILANA, EMMALYN LUCABA
MILLET, NORMA VALENCIA
MINOZA, MARIA REBEKAH DIVINO
MISTAL, CATHERINE LAMBOLOTO
MOLINA, EDA ALCANTARA
MONTERDE, ERSITO

MONTERO, MARIA JEZZA ESCOTON
MONTILLA, ANGELICA

MORALES, CHRISCELLE DABU
MORALES, HANS CHRISTIAN SENORA
MORENO, MARK NESTOR COLISAO
MORITA, TAKASHI JR. MEJIA
MORTEL, JERSON FONTANILLA

DENNIS DECIPULO
MARLON CLIMACO
LEMUEL LECHIDO
EDWIN BARBADILLO

MA. LUISA LOPEZ-VITO
CYNTHIA FLOR MEDINA
SARAH PATRICIA PAGUIA
REYMART ZUNIEGA
BRYAN MARK CAMPION
JOHANN PAOLO GARCIA
BIBIANA BATOY
FREDALINE DADO

JOHN ERNEST EARL NICOLO LEGASPI

ABEGAIL JAVIER

SARAH PATRICIA PAGUIA
PATRICIA ANNA ABILA
EDRIAN FRANCISCO

JIM BENDICO

EDRIAN FRANCISCO
NIEVES DE GUZMAN 11
DARRIEL GORDO JR.
REYMART ZUNIEGA
SARAH PATRICIA PAGUIA
ANGELO AGUSTIN
KIMBERLY ANNE SARREAL
RAYMOND BURGESS JR.
MINDA TUAZON

JUDITH MEDIANISTA
JUDITH MEDIANISTA
ORLANDO MANUEL
ROWENA LARAQUEL
MIRIAM PANES

PRECILO SABA

LAURO CATIBAYAN

ARMI KRIZELL SANTOS
ANGELO OPINION

HARTIE MENDOZA
PRECILO SABA

DIANA GOLI CRUZ

DIANNE ALTHEA ORILLOSA
EDNA DE DIOS

MARCO ANTONIO CUSTODIO
ANA MARIE MARTHA TAN
ROCHEL GERANCE
ERWIN CENTENO
ROMULO MIRANDA JR.
ISAGANI JESUS DAMASCO
VISITATION AMABEL JAMERO
ALVIN BALLESTEROS
ROY DOLOTINA

ARNOLD BRIAN CO

ARMI KRIZELL SANTOS
DONALD SARTE

PATRICK ANDREW PEREZ
DARWIN ARGUEZA

0007577
0016508
0022346
0012113
0027088
0009390
0031871
0026693
0022089
0006191
0011809
0003326
0013286
0002991
0031871
0002803
0026370
0026100
0026370
0019831
0022625
0026693
0031871
0031447
0016763
0019921
0001924
0003987
0003987
0027569
0004581
0017232
0016129
0012419
0028541
0004046
0012902
0016129
0027573
0019929
0009271
0025242
0024224
0022509
0026755
0023542
0022401
0004057
0019162
0032454
0003123
0028541
0006179
0016251
0026028
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311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365

NALDOZA, SEAN MARCO ORONCE
NARVAEZ, RALPH ADRIAN ONGSIOCO
NATINO, EIO GABRIEL OCAMPO
NEGRO, MARITES HILA

NEOLA, JONALYN ENANO
NEPOMUCENO, CHARISMA MARIE DELA PAZ
NICASIO, ANTHONY BADUYA

NIEVA, CATHERINE FALCONI

NIU, LORD CHRISTIAN USI

NOCHE, BRIGIDA ARIAS

OCARIS, PRIMEJOYNA HIZON
OCOMA, JOSEPH XAVIER BUMATAY
OLALIA, HONORATO APIN

OMBAO, ROSARIO ASUSANO
ONAHON, SHEILA MAE GUTONG
ONG, GILBERT ESQUIVEL

ONOD, RIA ESPANOLA

ONOYA, JEFFREY PRADO

ORAPA, MARILOU SILLA

ORBETA, MARY ANNE FRANCISCO
ORTEGA, SHELLA ARADA

ORTIZ, MARSY VILLARUZ
PABUSTAN, SHARON DATIN
PADILLA, MA. MIA SANDRA IMPERIAL
PAGADUAN, DAPHNEY AMOR PASION
PAGTANANAN, JOSEPH ARQUIZA
PAGULAYAN, ELIZABETH GERONIMO
PAJUELAS, ILVIN SILVANO
PAJUELAS, SHANELL NICDAO
PALAJOS, MARIA ROSARIO SAAVEDRA
PALOYO, LYNDON ACELO

PALTAD, KING LEJENIEL

PAMPLONA, CRISTINE PEREZ
PANAGSAGAN, NOEL PALAGANAS
PANEN, MARY GRACE BATALLA
PANGANIBAN, RON KRISTOFFER CRUZ
PANGILINAN, ANGELICA ACABADO
PARAGAS, MARIAN RUTH REYES
PAREDES, DANTE MANALO
PAREDES, THEA MARIE TUZON
PARUNGAO, ALJOHN ZAFRA
PASCUAL, BEVELYN SANCHEZ
PASCUAL, EDUARDO PAGSISIHAN
PASCUAL, LYRA ORDIAL

PAULO, DONALD CONCEPCION
PAUNEL, JOHN KEVIN PAMA
PAYUMO, BIANCA ANGELICA VELEZ
PAYUMO, VON ALVARO

PAZ, NENITA VELASQUEZ

PEREZ, CLHARRENCE TELESFORO
PEREZ, DEMPSY DOLOSA

PESINO, AMIEL VALMONTE

PILAPIL, ROZENNA CUENCO

POON, JAN JEFFREY LIM

PRATS, ANITA MARCELA MANDANAS

ANTONIO CABRERA
VALERIE YVETTE SANTOS
PAOLO ANTONIO MINDANAO
DEXTER DE CASTRO
AILEEN VIADO

EVELYN ROXAS

MARIJO INSERTO

JUDY ATIBAGOS
RITZZON CLEMENTE
MARGARITA SAN JUAN
JENIFER ADONIS

JOSE CLEMENTE LUMBA
HAROLD VARGAS

ALICIA SAMANIEGO
ROSANNA REQUIMIN
LAYLANI LLAMADO
BENJAMIN JOSE BAUTISTA
VIRGINIA NATIVIDAD CONCHA
JOAQUIN BALDE
BENJAMIN JOSE BAUTISTA
EVELYN TAPIRU

JERIC LOUISE LOBAS
LEONILLA MANIQUIS
SALVADOR MIRANDILLA
ANGELITA POLIDO

ACE AGUILAR

RIA MARIE PAGULAYAN
MENRADO CAJAYON
MENRADO CAJAYON
BENJAMIN JOSE BAUTISTA
RUTH VILA

ARCADIO DUCUT JR.
ARMI KRIZELL SANTOS
ARCADIO SAPLAN
SAMUEL BAKY

PATRICK ANDREW PEREZ
HANZEL DIANNE DELA CRUZ
GENT ALCALDE

NESTOR CHAVEZ
NESTOR CHAVEZ

ALFA MAE LOQUITE
JENIFER ADONIS

MARIA JAM KRISTINE GILLET AYOP
JASYON AUSTRIA
DONATO PAULO
REYNALDO TORRES JR.
ANGELITA CATARROJA
KAREN LOUELLA AFANTE
JOYCE DOMIGUEZ
REYNALDO ASCANO
ROBERTO BENJAMIN RIOS
ELINORE PESINO
VINCENT AZARCON
JACKSON LIM JR.

JOSEF ELIJAH LIBUT

0010526
0005611
0028770
0003403
0005182
0000463
0022744
0019209
0026816
0011802
0031792
0027304
0009646
0012393
0004630
0004127
0012449
0007537
0026333
0012449
0027735
0027259
0000471
0013640
0023303
0013319
0029699
0029767
0029767
0012449
0005069
0000995
0028541
0028800
0021031
0016251
0031651
0032341
0002635
0002635
0025756
0031792
0012700
0019301
0008066
0001120
0000595
0009641
0021251
0002601
0015771
0026118
0026148
0005478
0023437
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366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420

PROCHINA, JEHAN NENITA COSMIANO
PUENTE, MARK ANGELO DALIDA
QUIBALLO, GIANFRANCO SANTOS
QUIJOTE, MARY JANE RICO
QUILICOT, MARIE DOMINIQUE PATRICIO
QUIZON, ALMA VALENCIA
RAGAODAO, PRIMO BACHAO
RAMIREZ, MARVIN ESTELITO LISAY
RAMOS, ANNIE MAEVE PISCASIO
RAMOS, JOSHUA IMPERIAL
RAMOS, JOSIELYN ESPERIDA
RAMOS, KATE EMERALD BUALAT
RAMOS, MA. ANGELICA FORTUNY
RANA, MA. KATHLEEN HERRERA
RAQUIZA, MARCO ANTONIO SAZON
RAYMUNDO, CALVIN MEMORACION
RAYO, ROSALINDA LAYGO

RED, JOMARI CARDANO

REJUSO, CARMELA SEDIGO
REPATO, ROEDEN ROHM IBANEZ
REYES, DENNIS IGNACIO

REYES, MICHAEL INCLAN

REYES, MONICA REALO

REYES, RENANTE DESCALLAR
RINOSA, IAN CARLO CALAMANAN
RIVADA, RUEL CEDRIC DELOS SANTOS
RIVERA, RAFAEL JR. FLORES
ROLLO, DANIEL ELIJAH OLIVAR
ROMO, CHRISTINE MAY CODILLA
RONDINA, PRECIOUS ANN ELEAZAR
RONGAVILLA, LINDSAY ANN CRUZ
ROSALES, MIGUEL DIMACUHA
ROSARIO, JAMELLICA AVESTRUZ
ROSARIO, MARIA TANIA MAE SALAMIDA
RUANES, ELAINE JOY MONGE
RUBIO, AIRON RAMOS

RUIVIVAR, CAROL ALBERTINE HILARIO
SABLAWON, LORILEE ANN BACSAL
SABUGO, RACHELLE ANN AGANAD
SACDALAN, NORMA CORONEL
SALAMANCA, LUZ NARVAEZ
SALAS, MAY ANN ALFARO
SALENGA, JOANNE NICOLE VALENCIA
SALIGUMBA, MIGUEL MARTIN DELA CRUZ
SALITA, MARK JOSEPH MORCO
SALVAME, ERWIN PARADO
SALVATERA, JAN XAVIER MIGUEL MARTINEZ
SAMENTAR, DIANA ELOISA CAPISTRANO
SAMILLANO, CYNTHIA CAO
SAMILLANO, ROLAND EPOC

SAN JOSE, MARK ANTHONY CHICA
SANTIAGO, CYRIL SANTOS
SANTIAGO, FORTUNATO Il LAMBOT
SANTILLAN, MARY GRACE LEE
SANTILLAN, REGINE MAE TOCLOY

EVELYN CASTANEDA
CAROLYN LEE

IVY MOREEN DAHLEN
RUBY ANN SAN JOSE
MARYEM MIRZA

JAYSON AUSTRIA

ALVIN BALLESTEROS
JENIFER ADONIS

MARIA TERESA RAMOS
ANNA CARINA DEL CARMEN
EMERLITA ADRIANO
BRYAN MARK CAMPION
ERA SY

CLAIRE HONEYLETTE TUMANGDAY
MARY MADONNA GARCIA
RAMILO ASILO

ELEANOR LIGANOR
NEJELYN ORTEGA
DARWIN ARGUEZA
EDWARD GLENN GERONIMO
MARCO JOSEPH DELA CUESTA
ERWIN CENTENO

JEREMY ESMELI

PIA MARIE ISABELLE MADRID
ROBERTO BENJAMIN RIOS
SEVERINO REAMBONANZA
PIA MARIE ISABELLE MADRID
JOHN MARK BANEGA
DIANA CLARISSA TORRES
JULIUS PULMANO

ANNA CARINA DEL CARMEN
JEREMY ESMELI

ALFA MAE LOQUITE

RICO MENDOZA

DANIEL RUANES

BENILDA BAUTISTA
ABEGAIL JAVIER

MEREDEL PERALTA
ENRIQUE GALANG
MARILOU DE MESA
PRECILO SABA

JOHN ERNEST EARL NICOLO LEGASPI
MARCY MATIAS

ELVIS SALIGUMBA

MARIEL MICHELLE CABRAL
RONALYN FAJILAN
MARILOU DE MESA
MARCO ANTONIO CUSTODIO
JENIFER ADONIS

JENIFER ADONIS

RANDY PABONA

CRISTINA REYES

JERIC LOUISE LOBAS

ANTONIO PERFECTO SANTILLAN JR.

MARIA MILA DANAO

0026445
0016289
0011316
0016709
0023300
0019301
0019162
0031792
0004687
0017013
0016087
0022089
0024203
0028112
0003837
0021174
0011631
0020070
0026028
0022245
0012174
0026755
0026673
0005882
0015771
0012142
0005882
0021455
0018403
0029686
0017013
0026673
0025756
0013432
0010512
0001541
0002991
0015311
0022205
0004696
0016129
0013286
0027501
0011789
0022710
0022413
0004696
0025242
0031792
0031792
0027456
0016179
0027259
0028639
0021873
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421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
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448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475

SANTOS, ANNA PATRICIA RODRIGUEZ
SANTOS, CECILE MARIE FRANCES TAJON
SANTOS, JOYSEE JIMENEZ
SANTOS, RENZ KENNETH BURGOS
SAPITAN, LOVELENE GAVARRA
SEBOLINO, REU GABRIEL ANGELES
SELDA, CIPRIANO SAMARITA

SIA, PRECIOUS JAIRA SAN PEDRO
SICO, ALMA MENDOZA

SINGSON, JOSE ANGELO NEPOMUCENO
SINGSON, JOSE LUIS GARCIA

SO, JACKLYN CHRISTEL TAN
SOGUECO, JULIUS CAEZAR DALISAY
SOLIS, JUVELYN MONROID
SOLOMON, LALAINE AIRA NUQUI
SONGCO, MARIA SOLEDAD GARCIA
SORIANO, DONNA LENOGON
SORIANO, JIM HENDRIX JR. FRIAS
STA. JUANA, EDEN GRACE FEROL
SUIZA, JEFFERSON BELLO

SUNGA, MARY MICHELLE GARCIA
SY, ALEXANDER DIONELA

SY, SHALOM CRISALYN BITARA
TABOT, OFELIA LAT

TADEO, HARDIE SIPIN

TALIMORO, LANZ STEVEN CILLO
TALISIK, ARNOLFO JR. BALDOS
TAN, ALFREDO JR. LIM

TAN, CHARLIE MOLDEZ

TANATO, JOSHUA

TAPANG, JASTINE ALEJO

TECLIM, JENICA DUAVES

TENTIA, MARK LESTER CLAUSTRO
TERBIO, PRINCE NOMAR DIONISIO
TERBIO, RAMOEL DIONISIO

TIBAY, ROSALIA CABRERA
TINGCUNGCO, ERWIN GLENN MAPA
TIU, JEFFREY MAGBANUA

TOBIAS, NENITA MA. NATALIA LINAY
TOLOSA, ROSE SHIENA SEVERINO
TOMAS, DIGNA BOYO

TORRES, RICHARD DELOS REYES
TRINIDAD, JUAN PAOLO BUSTAMANTE
TUAZON, VLADIMIR JULIUZ EUSTAQUIO
TUGADE, JUN PAULO ORIEL

TULAY, MELODY DOMINE

TULAY, ROSELA VENUS

TUNGOL, CIRELYN ERICKA BERMISO
TURLA, MARJORIE ANN TERAZA
UGALINO, PERLITA FERNANDO
UGTO, EVELARDO MALICAD
UMADHAY, MA. PAZ LEPARDO
UMALI, ARIANNE DE GUZMAN
UNCIANO, CATHERINE GERNALE
VACARO, VALEREY LAUDERES

EVERIE XAN BORJA

JOY VILLANUEVA

MARIA CARMELINA BELTRAN
RIEL ROQUE

ANNE MARIE DE JESUS
MARJORIE CHUA
GABRIEL LIBACAO JR.
VINCENT AZARCON
JAYSON AUSTRIA
JOHANN PAOLO GARCIA
JACKSON LIM JR.

GRACE EVASCO

MARIA THERESA FRIAS
VIRGINIA LAZARTE

KRISTINE SAN ANDRES-MIRABUENO
MARIA VERONICA GINEZ
ORLANDO MANUEL

MICO ANTHONY LOPEZ
ROSE ANGELA DACANAY
KATHERINE BAUTISTA
FREDALINE DADO

PATRIA PALLORINA
ROCHELLE SUAREZ
EVANGELINE YIA

MYRA SADIE

EDRIAN FRANCISCO
JOFFREY IAN DOMINGO
AILENE VIVA
CHRISTOPHER JAVA
CAROLYN LEE

RICO PAULO LAT

AILLEN CABARILLOS
JONEL LOPEZ

MARIA THERESA FRIAS
MARIA THERESA FRIAS
MA. LUISA BACANI
CATHERINE JACINTO
MICAH NUELLA SY
CHARMAINE GLYNIS LAXAMANA
DONATO PAULO

RIEL ROQUE

ROCHEL GERANCE
KRISTOFFER JAMES CHAVEZ
CRISTINA REYES

EDRIAN FRANCISCO
PRECIOUS JOY CARABEO
HANZEL DIANNE DELA CRUZ
RIEL ROQUE

MEREDEL PERALTA
MANUEL MONTANO JR.
RAMESEZ MARQUEZ
BIBIANA BATOY

JAYSON AUSTRIA
ROBERTO BENJAMIN RIOS
JACQUELINE AUBREY GONZALES

0025321
0028886
0003669
0013564
0004313
0024633
0022334
0026148
0019301
0006191
0005478
0013200
0011950
0007606
0032244
0028676
0027569
0019548
0026528
0002969
0003326
0012250
0028964
0000067
0028226
0026370
0005065
0029664
0003594
0016289
0022587
0002981
0026998
0011950
0011950
0032241
0022128
0031566
0013367
0008066
0013564
0022509
0025253
0016179
0026370
0031213
0031651
0013564
0015311
0000108
0012387
0011809
0019301
0015771
0031837
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476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488

VALIENTE, PATRICK MANGUERA
VALLEJO, CECILLE MAGDADARO
VANILLA, JELLA MAE

VELARDE, LIZZA MAE CAPALAD
VELASCO, DELIA BUGAAY
VENDICACION, NONALYN SACDALAN
VIDANES, JOELLYNNE GRACE GABRIEL
VILLANUEVA, MARK ALMOND REPOLLO
YANEZ, MARCELA FRANCISCO
YSRAEL, GABRIEL JOHN LAXA
ZAFRANCO, KATHLEEN ORIAS
ZAMUDIO, JANINE CAROL CASTRO
ZUNIGA, LEON CARMELO ISIDRO

MARVIN IMPERIAL
VIRGINIA LAZARTE
RUBY ANNE TUMANG
RAFAEL MIGUEL POJAS
FELIPE CRISTOBAL
MARILOU DE MESA
FLORAIDA VALLESPIN
EDRIAN FRANCISCO
AILEEN VIADO

MAHID ABDULRASHID
MICHAEL ALVIN LIM
ARLENE SABADO

JOHN CORNELIUS COSON

0028715
0007606
0024094
0019034
0007298
0004696
0012237
0026370
0005182
0021011
0004806
0017338
0022005

kkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkhkkkkkkhkkkkkkkkhkkkkkkkhkkkkkkhkkkkkkkkkhkkkkkkkkkhkkkkkkhkkhkkkkkkkkkkkx

WHEREAS, upon review and consideration of their applications, the Board finds that all the

requirements prescribed under R.A. No. 9646 and its IRR have been complied with.

WHEREFOR, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to allow the registration of
the above-named applicants as Real Estate Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the
Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let their respective Accreditation Cards be

issued accordingly after they shall have taken the proper oath.

Done in the City of Manila, this __18th  day of  November , 2021.
OFELIA C. BINAG
o Chairman

i\ C
RAFA%JARDO PILAR M(T RES$IBANAAG

Member Member
JOSE AI&LD M. TAN VACANT
Member Member
ATTESTED:

#

ATTY. OMAIMAH E. GANDAMRA
OIC, PRB Secretariat Division

APPROVED:

TEOFILO S. PILANDO, JR

4 Chairman

: &

YéJLANDA . REYES

Commissioner

JOSE §

CUETO, JR
Commissioner





